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NETWORK ACCESS LINES (cont’d) 

 
 
   Network Access Line Rate Schedule (cont’d) 

 
B. Business Rate and Charges (cont'd) 

 
Business Services Local Message Packages And Local Messages 

 
a. The following rates will apply to Business Customers. 

 
Description /Billing Code/ 

 
75 Business Local Message Package(Line or Trunk) /UPPO7/                                            
            - Monthly Recurring Charge                                                                                    $65.60 

            - Additional Local Messages                                                                                         .90 
 
Local Messages (Zero Business Local Message Package/UPPO3/,  
STS, Centrex and ISDN Services                                                                                             .90 
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(I) 

(I) 
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NETWORK ACCESS LINES (cont’d) 

 
 

Network Access Line Rate Schedule (cont’d) 
 

B. Business Rates and Charges (cont’d) 
 
Business Services Ameritech Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Local Calling Value Plan 
(AILCVP) (cont’d) 
 
Minutes-of-Use (MOU) exceeding the quantities included in the above Commitment Level MOU 
Options will be billed at the following per minute rates. 

 

 

 Optional 
Usage Package 

Commitment Level 
MOU 

Commitment Term Month-
to-Month 

(per MOU) 
12 Month 

 

  
Option 1 
 
Option 2 
 
Option 3 
 
Option 4 
 
Option 5 

 
2,500 

 
5,000 

 
7,500 

 
10,000 

 
12,500 

 
$0.0091 

 
0.0088 
 

0.0086 
 

0.0084 
 

0.0082 

 
$0.0077 

 
0.0074 
 

0.0072 
 

0.0068 
 

0.0066 

 

 
Nonrecurring Charges 
 
A Record Order Charge will apply to each Carrier who requests a change in the Commitment 
Level and/or Term for the service resold to its customer. 

 
C. Extended Community Calling (ECC) Local Message Rates 

 

 

 Description Residence Business  
  

Per Minute or Fraction Thereof 
 

$ .0083 
 

$0.3000(I) 
 

 
D. One Way Optional Service To Milwaukee Metro Area 

 

 
 

 Rate Area Residence Business  
  

1 
2 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
$25.91 
25.91 

 
$39.20 
43.20 
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MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES (cont’d) 
 
 

Standard Service Offerings (cont’d) 
 

    Two Point Message Telecommunication Service (cont’d) 
 
(The following rates include discounts as stated in Part 9, Section 1 of this Tariff.) 
 
Rates And Charges (cont'd) 

 

 

  Business Classes of Services-Dial Station Calls/1/  
  Day/2/ Evening/3/ Night/Weekend/4/  
  

Rate 
Mileage 

Initial 
1 

Minute 

Each 
Additional 

Minute 

Initial  
1 

Minute 

Each 
Additional 

Minute 

Initial  
1 

Minute 

Each 
Additional 

Minute 

 

  
 0 -   10 
11 -   14 
15 -   18 
19 -   26 
27 -   32 
33 -   40 
41 -   70 
71 - 100 

101 - 196 

 
$2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 

 
$2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 

 
$2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 

 
$2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 

 
$2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 

 
$2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 
2.51 

 
 (I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (I) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ Total fractional charges are rounded down to the lower cent. 
/2/ The Day Rate Period extends from 7:00 a.m. to but not including 7:00 p.m. Monday through 

Friday. 
/3/ The Evening Rate Period extends from 12:00 a.m. to but not including 7:00 a.m. and from 

7:00 p.m. to but not including 12:00 a.m. Monday through Friday. 
/4/ The Night/Weekend Rate Period extends from 12:00 a.m. Saturday to but not including 12:00 a.m. 

Monday. 
 

 

 


